# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rainer Hoefer	05/03/2007
Laurence Druene	04/26/2007
Jean-Marc Ballin	04/25/2007
Morgan Garinet	04/16/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cognis IP Management GmbH	
Street Address:	Henkelstrasse 67	
City:	Duesseldorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40589	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11791411

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)628-1345

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-628-1017

Email: Rose.Stowe@cognis.com

Correspondent Name: Rose A. Stowe, Patent Dept.

Address Line 1: Cognis Corporation
Address Line 2: 300 Brookside Avenue

Address Line 4: Ambler, PENNSYLVANIA 19002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C 2975 PCT/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rose A. Stowe

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 019601 FRAME: 0932

500319966

± 840.00

source=C2975.ASGN#page1.tif source=C2975.ASGN#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019601 FRAME: 0933

Serial No. 11/791,411

Filed: 05/22/2007

PATENT

Case C 2975 PCT/US

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Rainer Hoefer, Laurence Druene, Jean-Marc Ballin and Morgan Garinet, citizens of France, with the exception of Rainer Hoefer, who is a citizen of Germany, and residents of Klever Strasse 31, 40477 Duesseldorf, Germany; 20, rue Louis Rodier, 77930 Perthesen Gatinais, France; 88 bis rue de la Republique, 93160 Noisy le Grand, France; and 3, allee des bois, 77000 Vaux le Penil, France; respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvement in RADIATION CURABLE COMPOSITIONS for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been filed as PCT international application number PCT/EP2005/012147 on November 12, 2005 designating the United States of America and various other countries; and

WHEREAS, Cognis IP Management GmbH (CIPM), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany and Cognis France S.A.S. (CFR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of France and having a place of business at Usine d'Estarac, 31360 Boussens, France are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that

PATENT REEL: 019601 FRAME: 0934 we, the said Rainer Hoefer, Laurence Druene, Jean-Marc Ballin and Morgan Garinet for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said CIPM and CFR, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and any other country or countries together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said <u>CIPM</u> and <u>CFR</u> as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,  $\underline{we}$  have hereunto set our hand as of the following date(s).

Date 26.04.2007

Date 26.04.2007

Date 25.04.2007

Date 26.04.2007

PATENT REEL: 019601 FRAME: 0935